MAHARAJA BODHCHANDRA COLLEGE, IMPHAL
Government of Manipur

Student Satisfaction Survey, 2023-2024
IQAC conducted  Student Satisfuction Survey  (or the Academic Session 2028 2004 A
Questionnaire with 26 questions was prepured on various nspects, Broadly there are three themes
of the questionnaire. They are (1) Teaching-Learning and Evaluntion which consias of 11
questions, (i1) SyHabug and Corriculum which hag 12 questions and (iii) Stodent Cuare and Suppor
having 3 questions. 50 students responded (o the Stadent Satisfaction: Survey. The detuils of
analysis of the Student Satisfuction Survey are given below,

A. Questionnaire on Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

1. How well the teachers are prepared for classes!?

Response No. of Response Percent I
Thoroughly 20 40 |
Satisfactorily 30 6) I

Poorly Nil Nil
Won't teach at all Nil Nil |

2. Teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

Response No. of Response | Percent |
Excellent 20 L v |
Good 22 44 |
Fair 2 4 .
Poor NIL NI |

3.Teachers use student-centric methods, such as experimental leamning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies, to enhance learning experiences. Do you
agree?

Response
To a great extent

Moderate

Very little

Lo ah-
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No. of Response ‘ Percent
30 60
18 30
2 4
1



Not at all

Nil

Nil

4. Are you satisfied with the overall teaching methodology used by the teachers?

7ResApons-e
- Very- satisfied
Satisfied

To some extent

~ Notsatisfied

No. of Response

29

Percent
58
42

e ———

Nil

5. How do the teachers use verbal and non-verbal communication in the classroom?

Résponse ~ No. of Rt;p'on;e'r Percent !

T Very effectively s | s
Effectively 25 50 |
Moderately Nil Nil !

Rarely Nil Nil :

6. Are you satisfied with the teacher’s management of the class?

Response No. of Response Percent ]
Very satisfied 34 68 |
Satisfied 16 32
To some extent Nil Nil |
Not satisfied Nil Nil a T

7. How do you find the teachers’ sincerity and fairness towards the students?

Response No. of Response Percent |
Excellent v - .
Good 3 @ |
Average Nil Nil - !
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Poor Nil Nil

8. What 1s your pnmary interest in participating in a sports tournament”’

Response No. of Response Percent
Health and fitness 28 56
Personal interest I 22
I ntertamment and recreation I 22
Sports skill enhancement Nil Nil

9. Have you ever participated in the sports tournaments?

Response No. of Response Percent
Often ' 10 20
Sometimes ' 20 40
Rarely - 20 - 40
Never | Nil Nil

10. Have you ever taken part in a college festival, youth festival, etc?

Response No. of Response Percent
Often ' 25 ' 50

Sometimes ' 13 ' 26
Rarely ‘ 2 24
Never I Nil ' Nil

I1. How often do you participate in college festivals, vouth festivals, etc?

Response No. of Response Percent
Very Often I 25 50
Sometimes ’ 13 26
Rarely ' 12 | 24
Never ' Nil Nil
<2 ’
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B. Questionnaire on Syllabus and Curriculum

1. How much of the syllabus is covered in the class?

' Response No. of Response | Percent
~ Above80% | 42 ! 84 |
O 60-80% - ’ '1 16 |
40-59% Nil | Nil
Below 40% Nil T
2. Are you satisfied with the overall syllabus?
~ Response No. of Response | Percent |
Very satisfied I 40 1‘
Satisfied 28 ‘ |
To some extent 2 ﬁ:
|_ Not satisfied Nil | Nil 7
3. Is the syllabus in tune with competitive examinations?
Response No. of Response Percent
Very effective 25 50
i Effective 25 50
To some extent Nil Nil '
Not effective Nil Nil

4. How satisfied are you with the guidance by your teachers during study tours?

Response No. of Response Percent ]
Above 80% 45 90
60-80% 5 10
40-59% Nil Nil
Below 40% Nil B Nil
4
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5. The study tours organised by the department could meet its objectives. [Jo you agree

Response
Strongly agree
Agree
To some extent

Disagree

|
|
|
|
|
|

No. of Response Percent
| 22 44
| 28 | 56
| Nil | Nil
|

Nil ' Nil

6. Are you satisfied with the flexibility of choice of subjects in the institute”

‘ Résponse

i o _Ver_\; s:alisiié;i a
~ Satisfied

i To some extent
i__  Not satisfied

L — S

~ No. of Response | Percent
0 40
777777 25 T s0
5 10
NI Nil

7. Are you satisfied with the content of the syllabus?

| Response No. of Response | Percent
Satisfied 46 2
Need to be updated 4 #.i--__ 8
| To some extent Nil i Nil
l Not satisfied Nil NI

8. How many teachers follow the lesson plan system for taking classes?

{ Semoie No. of Response Percent

| Above 80% 44 | =
60-80% 6 E = |
40-59% i —

' Below 40% — e




9. How much of the syllabus is covered in the semester system examination?

Response
Above 80%
60-80%
40-59%
Below 40%

No. of Response
46
4
Nil
Nil

Percent \
92 |
8
Nil ‘
Nil

10. The semester system examination is better than the annual examination. Do you agree?

_'_'Responsé' | No.of Rcéponse
~ Strongly agree | 2
— | T8
' Neutral 4
- Di-saérec o Nil -

Percentage ‘

44
48

11. The vocational training imparted by the institute caters to the employability prospect

of the student. Do you agree?

Response No. of Response Percent |
Strongly agree 23 46 J"
Agree 25 50
Neutral 2 4
Disagree Nil Nil |

12. How often do you of you participate in any of the co-curricular activities of the college?

e
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Response No. of Response Percent i
Often 15 30 |
Sometimes 15 30
Rarely 20 40 il'
Never Nil Nil ]!



C. Questionnaire on Student Care and Support

1. 1s the Grievances Cell equipped to address the grievances of the students”

[ Response ,

Very-well equipped

Satisfactorily equipped

Not satisfactory equipped

Well equipped ‘
|
|
|

No. of Response
10
20
20
Nil

2. How responsible are the Grievances Cell?

[ Response '

Very responsive

Responsive

fModcrately fespbnsi;'e

~Not r:es_bonsive at all

|

No. of Response
25

20

s

Nil

Percent
20
40)
40
Nil

Percent
50
40

10

3. Do you get satisfactory response from Teacher-in-Charge of scholarships/fellowships?

Response No. of Response B
Excellent - . |
Good - ‘
Average : :
Poor i 4
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